
Solitaire®
42" x 42" frameless neo-angle corner shower kit

2375-42

Features
• Frameless.
• 1/4" (6 mm) thick tempered glass.
• CleanCoat® technology creates a protective barrier that

repels water, prevents dirt and minerals from collecting, and
makes it easier to remove hard water spots.

• Knob handle.
• Tempered glass ensures maximum safety and durability.
• Includes white flat walls with corner caddy, drain and 42"

white molded base.

Material
• Anodized aluminum prevents rust and corrosion.

Installation
• Out-of-plumb adjustability simplifies installation.

Recommended Products/Accessories
K-23726 Drain treatment
K-23733 Vikrell® cleaner

Included Components
Product consists of:

7360000 Shower Drain

Codes/Standards
None Applicable

Warranty – Bathing Fixtures (and)
Kitchen and Utility Sinks Made of
Solid Vikrell® MaterialSTERLING®

Warranty - Bath and Shower Doors
See website for detailed warranty information.

Available Colors/Finishes
Color tiles intended for reference only.

Color Code Description

S Polished Stainless

N Nickel
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20-3/4"
(527 mm)

78-1/4"
1989 mm)

* 25-5/16"
(643 mm)
Max

1-1/4"
(32 mm)

7/8" (22 mm)

3/4" (19 mm)

3-15/16"
(100 mm)

42"
(1067 mm)

29-7/16"
748 mm)

* Walk-through

* 69-3/4"
(1772 mm)
Min

* Walk Through

Technical Information
All product dimensions are nominal.
Installation: Corner
Drain location: Center rear

Notes
Install this product according to the installation
instructions.
Measure your actual product for roughing-in
details.
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